TITLE 20ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONCHAPTER 5PETROLEUM STORAGE TANKSPART 17CORRECTIVE ACTION FUND ADMINISTRATION

[This part was repealed on July 24, 2018.]

HISTORY OF 20.5.17 NMAC:

Pre-NMAC History:

The material in this part was derived from that previously filed with the commission of public records - state records and archives:

NMED 92-1, Ground Water Protection Act Corrective Action Fund Regulations, filed 9/24/92;

NMED 94-1, Corrective Action Fund Payment And Reimbursement Regulations, filed 2/4/94.

History of Repealed Material:

20 NMAC 5.17 Underground Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Payment and Reimbursement (filed 10/6/95) repealed, 1/31/00.

20 NMAC 5.17 Underground Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration (filed 1/18/00) repealed 6/14/02.

20.5.17 NMAC Petroleum Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration (filed 5/29/02) repealed 11/13/03. 20.5.17 NMAC, Petroleum Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration (filed 10/27/03) repealed 6/15/09.

20.5.17 NMAC, Petroleum Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration, (filed 6/15/09), repealed 7/24/18.

Other History:

NMED 94-1, Corrective Action Fund Payment And Reimbursement Regulations, filed 2/4/94 was renumbered, reformatted and replaced by 20 NMAC 5.17, Underground Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration, effective 1/31/00.

20 NMAC 5.17, Underground Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration, (filed 1/18/00), was replaced by 20.5.17 NMAC, Petroleum Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration, effective 6/14/02.

20.5.17 NMAC, Petroleum Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration, (filed 5/29/02), was replaced by 20.5.17 NMAC, Petroleum Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration, effective 11/13/03.

20.5.17 NMAC, Petroleum Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration (filed 10/27/03), was replaced by

20.5.17 NMAC, Petroleum Storage Tanks, Corrective Action Fund Administration, effective 6/15 /09.